
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 7 By Councillor Whyte for answer by 

the Convener of the Finance and 
Resources Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 30 June 2016  

   

Question (1) What specific action has the Administration taken to develop 

Shared Services with other Public bodies/partnerships and 

what actions have been successful since 2012? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) What savings and improved service efficiencies have been 

achieved in this period? 

Answer (2)  
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